information to give effect to the formation of Shamrock Logistics and the
completion of this offering and related transactions. The amounts in the table
below, except for the operating data and per unit data, are in thousands.

   PREDECESSOR   SUCCESSOR
   --------------------------------   ---------------------------
   YEAR ENDED   SIX MONTHS   SIX MONTHS   PRO FORMA
   DECEMBER 31,   ENDED   ENDED   YEAR ENDED
   -------------------   JUNE 30,   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,
   1998   1999   2000   2000   2000
   --------   --------   ----------   ------------   ------------
   (unaudited)

STATEMENT OF INCOME DATA:
Revenues.....  $ 97,883   $109,773   $ 44,503   $ 47,550   $ 92,053
Operating costs and expenses:
  Operating expenses.....   28,027   24,248   15,458   14,419   29,877
  General and administrative expenses.....   4,552   4,698   2,590   2,549   5,139
  Depreciation and amortization.....   12,451   12,318   6,336   5,924   12,260
  Taxes other than income taxes.....   4,152   4,765   2,454   1,174   3,628
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total operating costs and expenses...   49,182   46,029   26,838   24,066   50,904
Gain on sale of property, plant and
  equipment(1).....   7,005   2,478   --   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Operating income.....   55,706   66,222   17,665   23,484   41,149
  Interest expense.....   (796)   (777)   (433)   (4,748)   (3,823)
  Equity income from Skelly-Belvieu.....   3,896   3,874   1,926   1,951   3,877
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income before income taxes.....   58,806   69,319   19,158   20,687   41,203
  Benefit (provision) for income taxes.....   (22,517)   (26,521)   30,812(2)   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net income.....  $ 36,289   $ 42,798   $ 49,970   $ 20,687   $ 41,203
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
Pro forma net income per unit.....   $   2.18
   ========
Pro forma weighted average limited partners'
  units outstanding.....   18,524
   ========
OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
Adjusted EBITDA.....  $ 65,399   $ 80,678   $ 27,223   $ 31,760   $ 58,983
Distributions from Skelly-Belvieu.....   3,692   4,238   2,306   2,352   4,658
Net cash provided by (used in) operating
  activities.....   44,950   49,977   18,321   (82)
Net cash provided by (used in) investing
  activities.....   18,395   6,865   (2,579)   215
Net cash used in financing activities.....   (63,345)   (56,842)   (15,742)   (133)
Maintenance capital expenditures.....   2,345   2,060   1,699   619   2,318
Expansion capital expenditures.....   9,952   7,313   3,186   1,518   4,704
   Total capital expenditures.....   12,297   9,373   4,885   2,137   7,022
OPERATING DATA:
Crude oil pipeline throughput
  (barrels/day).....   265,243   280,041   294,037   295,524   294,784
Refined product pipeline throughput
  (barrels/day).....   268,064   297,397   312,759   306,877   309,803
Refined product terminal throughput
  (barrels/day).....   144,093   161,340   168,433   162,904   165,653

   PREDECESSOR   SUCCESSOR
   -------------------   ---------------------------

[…]

amounts in the tables below, except for the operating data, the per unit data,
and barrel information, are in thousands.

   PREDECESSOR   SUCCESSOR
   -----------------------------------------------------   ---------------------------
   YEAR ENDED
   SIX MONTHS   SIX MONTHS   DECEMBER 31,
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,   ENDED   ENDED   2000
   ----------------------------------------   JUNE 30,   DECEMBER 31,   ------------
   1996   1997(1)   1998   1999   2000   2000   PRO FORMA
   ----   -------   ----   ----   ----------   ------------   ---------
   (unaudited)

STATEMENT OF INCOME DATA:
Revenues.....  $ 71,421   $84,881   $ 97,883   $109,773   $ 44,503   $ 47,550   $92,053
Operating costs and
  expenses:
  Operating expenses.....   26,743   24,042   28,027   24,248   15,458   14,419   29,877
  General and
   administrative
   expenses.....   4,724   4,761   4,552   4,698   2,590   2,549   5,139
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   9,879   11,328   12,451   12,318   6,336   5,924   12,260
  Taxes other than income
   taxes.....   3,530   4,235   4,152   4,765   2,454   1,174   3,628
   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------
   Total operating
   costs and
   expenses.....   44,876   44,366   49,182   46,029   26,838   24,066   50,904
Gain on sale of property,
  plant and equipment(2)..   --   --   7,005   2,478   --   --   --
   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------
Operating income.....   26,545   40,515   55,706   66,222   17,665   23,484   41,149
  Interest expense.....   --   (158)   (796)   (777)   (433)   (4,748)   (3,823)
  Equity income from
   Skelly-Belvieu.....   2,990   3,025   3,896   3,874   1,926   1,951   3,877
   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------
Income before income
  taxes.....   29,535   43,382   58,806   69,319   19,158   20,687   41,203
  Benefit (provision) for
   income taxes.....   (11,253)  (16,559)   (22,517)   (26,521)   30,812(3)   --   --
   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------
Net income.....  $ 18,282   $26,823   $ 36,289   $ 42,798   $ 49,970   $ 20,687   $41,203
   ========   =======   ========   ========   ========   ========   =======
Pro forma net income per
  unit.....   $  2.18
   =======
Pro forma weighted average
  limited partners' units
  outstanding.....   18,524
   =======

OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
Adjusted EBITDA.....  $ 40,413   $ 57,499   $ 65,399   $ 80,678   $ 27,223   $ 31,760   $ 58,983
Distributions from Skelly-
  Belvieu.....   3,151   4,009   3,692   4,238   2,306   2,352   4,658
Net cash provided by (used
  in) operating
  activities.....   28,652   44,731   44,950   49,977   18,321   (82)
Net cash provided by (used
  in) investing
  activities.....   (42,409)   (52,141)   18,395   6,865   (2,579)   215
Net cash provided by (used
  in) financing
  activities.....   13,757   7,410   (63,345)   (56,842)   (15,742)   (133)
Maintenance capital
  expenditures.....   3,745   633   2,345   2,060   1,699   619   2,318
Expansion capital
  expenditures.....   41,815   12,359   9,952   7,313   3,186   1,518   4,704
   Total capital
   expenditures.....   45,560   12,992   12,297   9,373   4,885   2,137   7,022

   43

   50

   PREDECESSOR   SUCCESSOR
   ------------------------------------------------------   ---------------------------
   YEAR ENDED
   SIX MONTHS   SIX MONTHS   DECEMBER 31,
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,   ENDED   ENDED   2000